	LA F VOI		
FORM PTO-1619A	(O mon red	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	NAM 0 4 2000 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	PATENT	
-1. L			
OMB 0651-0027	FIFAT & TRADER	01 - 11 - 2000	
<u> </u>	RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T		101241905	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	No. 14 Constitution	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	<u> </u>		
Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	<u>_</u>	<u> </u>	
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document		U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Gover <u>nment Agencies)</u> artmental File Secret File	
]		artificital File Secret File	
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Frank		Month Day Year 06/12/1999	
Name (line 2) Göhring		Execution Date	
Second Party		Month Day Year	
Name (line I) Armin		06/12/1999	
Name (line 2) Wendling			
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of receiving parties are attached	
Name (line 1) Mannesmann VDO AG		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) Kruppstraße 105		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2) D-60388		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Frankfurt am Main City	Germany State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Addre		for the first receiving Party only.	
Name Richard A. Speer			
Address (line 1) Mayer Brown & Platt			
Address (line 2) 190 South LaSalle Street			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60603-3441			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reg 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma	garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater magement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	nt and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. n Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information	

Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and trademark Assignment Practice DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

 $\varphi \circ \left(\varphi_{i,j}^{(i)} \circ \Phi_{i} \mathcal{H}_{i} (i, t) \right) = - \Phi_{i,j}^{(i)} \left(\widehat{\varphi}_{i,j}^{(i)} \widehat{\varphi}_{i,j}^{(i)} \right) = \varphi_{i,j}^{(i)} \varphi_{i,j}^{(i)}$

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	9	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 701-8605
Name	Richard A. Speer		
Address (line 1)	MAYER BROWN & PLA	ATT PE	
Address (line 2)	P. O. BOX 2828	JAN 0 4 2000 PO	
Address (line 3)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60	0690-2828	
Address (line 4)		TEAT & TRANSPORT	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 5
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number	r(s) Mari	k if additional numbers attached
Patent 09/417,569 If this document is bein signed by the first name Patent Cooperation only if a signed by the first name of the patent could be a signed by the first name of the patent cooperation	Application Number(s) g filed together with a new Patent ed executing inventor. ion Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.	Application, enter the date the patent application was PCT PCT PCT	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	s 40.00
Method of I Deposit Acc		Enclosed X Deposit Account	x
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-0019
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
To the best attached co	of my knowledge and belief, th py is a true copy of the original	e foregoing information is true and correct and a document. Charges to deposit account are authors	ny orized, as indicated herein.
Richard A. Speer [Name of Person	Reg. No. 17.9301		January 4, 2000 Date

966948.1 10400 1254C 49588808

	ractitioner's	Docket	No.	<u>99588808</u>
--	---------------	--------	-----	-----------------

T 3		STE
μ	TE	· N ·

/	PEVO
	7 1 4 2000 133
	JAN S
\	PATENT & TRADER

For:	□ U.	S. and/	or 🗆	Foreign	Rights

For: U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application

By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

FRANK GÖHRING

(type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)

Jahnstraße 9

Address

60318 Frankfurt

Nationality

ARMIN WENDLING

(type or print name(s) of second ASSIGNOR)

Schmiedeweg 4

Address

56290 Beltheim-Mannebach

Nationality

(type or print name(s) of third ASSIGNOR)

Address

Nationality

966948.1 112299 1502C 99588808

Page 1 of 4

٨	a	a	res	•
А	(1	а	res	

Nationality

(type or print name(s) of fifth ASSIGNOR)

Address

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on _____

Reel

Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Mannesmann VDO AG

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

Kruppstraße 105

Address

D-60388 Frankfurt am Main

German

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

966948.1 112299 1502C 99588808

Page 2 of 4

the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

CACDEDAL MODILL		the invention entitled:	GAS-PEDAL MODULE
	he invention entitled: GAS-PEDAL MODULE		
	the invention entitled: GAS-PEDAL MODULE		
	ine invention entitled: UAS-1 LDAL WODGLE	the invention entitled.	CASEPHINAL MICHINE
the invention antitled.		me invention entitled:	GAS-I EDAL MODULI

(Name of Invention)

Name of inventor(s) FRANK GÖHRING and ARMIN WENDLING

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and wh	ich is foun	d in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on, 1999.
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing
		below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and
		application number when they become known.
(c)	⊠	U.S. application no. 09/417,569
		filed on October 14, 1999
(d)		International application no. PCT//
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
and, in	and to, all	Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,
division	n. renewal.	or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

966948.1 112299 1502C 99588808

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

invention and said Lo	etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out
the purposes thereof.	
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date of signing	 ·
WARNING.	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date:	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
	(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

966948.1 112299 15020 99588808

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 01/04/2000